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/12 hp Mildly Corrosive Magnetic Drive Pumps - 4-MD Series Magnetic Drive Pump / 582002

Ratings

HP

Frequency

Amps - Full Load

Full Load Watts

Volts

Cord Length

Maximum Flow Rate - 60Hz
Minimum Flow Rate - 60Hz
Flow Rate At 1ft

Shut-Off

Minimum Head - 60Hz
Shut Off Height - 60Hz
Max PSIG - 60Hz

Switch Type

Liquid

Max Fluid Temperature

582002 — 4-MD | Little Giant

582002 -4-MD

Little Giant 4-MD 690 GPH - Magnetic Drive Pump with 6' power cord is designed for mildly corrosive chemicals and
solutions. The MD Series features leakproof, seal-less magnetic drives and are designed for in-line, non-submersed use.
Thermally protected open fan-cooled motor with ball bearings. 6 ft. power cord and 3-prong molded plug.

ltem: 582002
Model: 4-MD

1/12 hp

60 Hz

24 A

213W

115 VAC

6 ft

11.5 gpm / 690 gph
Tgpm /60 gph
11.5 gpm / 690 gph
23.7 ft

1ft

24.3ft

10.2 PSI

Manual

150 °F

Materials of Construction

Pump Body Material
Discharge Head Material

Impeller Material

Installation

Discharge Thread
Discharge Type
Suction Type
Pr~-uct Length

b & Width

https://www.littlegiant.com/products/chemical-transfer-pumps/mildly-corrosive-magnetic-drive-pumps/112-hp/4-md-series/582002/

Plastic
Thermoplastic

GF Polypropylene

MNPT

Threaded - MNPT
Threaded - FNPT
89"

an

112
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Product Weight w/ Pack 851Ib
Carton Length 1n.31"
Carton Width 7.06 "
Carton Height 6.44"

Other

Standard Warranty 12 Months

Warranty Terms and Conditions Link
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