I/IZ np Mildly Corrosive Magnetic Drive Pumps - 4-MD Series Magnetic Drive Pump / 582002



# 582002 - 4-MD

Little Giant 4-MD 690 GPH - Magnetic Drive Pump with 6' power cord is designed for mildly corrosive chemicals and solutions. The MD Series features leakproof, seal-less magnetic drives and are designed for in-line, non-submersed use. Thermally protected open fan-cooled motor with ball bearings. 6 ft. power cord and 3-prong molded plug.

Model: 4-MD

### Ratings

НР	1/12 hp
Frequency	60 Hz
Amps - Full Load	2.4 A
Full Load Watts	213 W
Volts	115 VAC
Cord Length	6 ft
Maximum Flow Rate - 60Hz	11.5 gpm / 690 gph
Minimum Flow Rate - 60Hz	1 gpm / 60 gph
Flow Rate At 1ft	11.5 gpm / 690 gph
Shut-Off	23.7 ft
Minimum Head - 60Hz	1 ft
Shut Off Height - 60Hz	24.3 ft
Max PSIG - 60Hz	10.2 PSI
Switch Type	Manual

## Liquid

Max Fluid Temperature
-----------------------

#### **Materials of Construction**

Pump Body Material	Plastic
Discharge Head Material	Thermoplastic
Impeller Material	GF Polypropylene

#### Installation

Discharge Thread	MNPT
Discharge Type	Threaded - MNPT
Suction Type	Threaded - FNPT
Product Length	8.9 "
t Width	4"

Froduct Weight	מו כ.ט
Product Weight w/ Pack	8.5 lb
Carton Length	11.31 "
Carton Width	7.06 "
Carton Height	6.44 "

## Other

Standard Warranty	12 Months
	Warranty Terms and Conditions Link